## **Boston 2026 World Expo**

## The Twelfth International Philatelic Exhibition of the United States



Boston 2026 PO Box 904 Sudbury, MA 01776 USA Thomas M. Fortunato
Boston 2026 Public Relations Chair
Tom.Fortunato@Boston2026.org

August 22, 2024 For Immediate Release

boston2026.org info@boston2026.org

Boston 2026 Receives FEPA Recognition

RECOGNITION

Yamil H. Kouri, Jr. President

Mark A. Butterline Executive Director

Michael F. Lawson
Chief Financial Officer

The Federation of European Philatelic Associations (FEPA) has granted Recognition status to the Boston 2026 World Expo.

FEPA is the continental European organization that supports 45 members (national philatelic federations, associations and unions) in promoting philately. Its activities are principally focused on sharing information, promoting innovation and cooperation, supporting exhibitions and rewarding achievements.

FEPA recognition is normally restricted to exhibitions on European territory. In granting its recognition to Boston 2026 World Expo, however, the FEPA Board is aware of the global importance of this exhibition and wishes to help the Organizing Committee to promote the show in Europe.

Recognition by FEPA grants Boston 2026 three privileges:

- Marketing and promotion of the exhibition through its channels (magazine, website, newsletters, etc.)
- Technical expertise as requested
- Use of its logo and flag

FEPA information can be found on its web site at fepanews.com.

Boston 2026 World Expo takes place May 23-30, 2026, at the Boston Convention & Exhibition Center. Full show details may be found at Boston 2026.org and on Twitter and Facebook. Sign up to be added to the Boston 2026 email list and receive updates when available.



